Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102394321

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNITED BROADCASTING COMPANY, LTD., PHAT FASHIONS LLC 31403 d/b/a UBC Ltd. Internal Address: 43rd Floor Association Individual(s) Street Address: 512 Seventh Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018 Corporation-State Other New York State Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

☐ Yes ✓ No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other New York Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 04/26/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,544,526 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Teresa A. Lee, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn Enclosed LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 410 Park Avenue, 10th Floor Street Address: Account No. 500-932 City: New York State: NY 10022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 1544526 01 FC:4521 40.00 CH Teresa A. Lee, Esq. March 14, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, United Broadcasting Company, Ltd., d/b/a UBC Ltd. (hereafter "Assignor"), a New York Corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 750-744, 70-20 Austin St., Forest Hills, New York 11375, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark: (hereafter the "Mark");

PHAT CATZ, Registration Number: 1,544,526, Registration Date: June 20, 1989.

WHEREAS, Phat Fashions LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a New York Limited Liability Company, having an address of 512 Seventh Avenue, 43rd Floor, New York, New York 10018, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the associated registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark set forth above, all legislations and applications if any, therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for relief by reason of any past infringements of such Mark, with the right to sue for and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment on the 26 day of April 2002 and in the capacity shown below.

UNITED BROADCASTING COMPANY, LTD.,

d/b/a UBC LTD.

By: Name: David Woods

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLICIUS ROSS

Notery Public, State of New York

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires October 31/02

262553

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/14/2003